"/ NOAA G-IV N49RF

y: 2004 Hurricane Season
rtore” . Hurricane Ivan

Flight TD: N040910N1

Sensor or system Number or Name
INE (for wind derivation) VEW,VNS
Accelerometer ACINS
Temperature Probe AT1

Dew Point Probe DPR

Altitude (for vertical wind derivation) PALT
Static/Dynamic Pressure PS1/QCl1

True Air Speed TAS1

Constants File 49ca10!u

Project Directory 404

T/O Weather KMCF 0410Z 11005KTS 7SM 23/23 A3006
Land Weather KMCF 1255Z 10008KTS 7SM 26/24 A3007

Notes:

TT2 and TT4 went out at 07287, likely due to icing. This occurred during turbulence. There
were no other data gaps or spikes noticed during the flight. No dynamic corrections were applied
to the measured static and dynamic pressures. Thus wind direction and wind speed may not be
representative of actual flight level conditions.

Aircraft PS1C read 1015.9 mb at takeoff.

Flight Director: Flaherty (813) 828-3310 ext. 3094
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HURRICANE SYNOPTIC SURVEILLANCE MISSION PLAN: FRANCES
Prepared by the Hurricane Research Division File: currentl. ftk

Aircraft: N49RF Altitude: FL410-450 Proposed takeoff: 10/0530%

DROP LOCATIONS

# LAT LON RAD/AZM TIME
(d m) (d m) (am/dg)  (h:mm)

1 24 15 76 00 1:06
2 23 45 73 30 1225
i 23 15 71 00 1:44
4 21 45 71 00 1:57
5 20 15 71 00 2:09
6 19 29 69 30 2:22
7 18 42 68 00 2335
8 17 21 68 30 2:47
9 16 00 69 00 2:58
10 16 00 71 00 3:14
11 17 36 71 00 S 2]
12 17 30 73 00 3:43
13 15 44 73 34 3:58
14 14 39 75 04 4:13
15 14 39 76 56 4:27
16 15 44 78 26 4:42
17 17 30 79 00 4:57
18 19 14 78 07 5x1l
19 20 59 72 15 5:26
20 1% 30 77 15 5:45
21 19 23 75 25 5:59
22 19 16 73 34 6:13
23 21 30 73 30 6:32
24 22 03 75 45 6:49
25 22 36 78 00 7:07

ftp://ftp.aoml.noaa.gov/pub/hrd/aberson/surveillance/040910N 1drops.txt 9/9/2004




HURRICANE SYNOPTIC SURVEILLANCE MISSION PLAN:

Prepared by the Hurricane Research Division File:

FRANCES

currentl. ftk

Aircraft: N49RF Altitude: FL410-450 Proposed takeoff:
TRACK DISTANCE TABLE
# LAT LON RAD/AZM LEG TOTAL TIME
(d m) (d/m) (nm/dg) (nm) (nm) (h:mm)
0 MACDILL 0. 0. 0:00
1 24 15 76 00 413. 413. 1:06
2 23 15 71 00 282 695. 1:44
3 20 15 71 00 180 875 2:09
4 18 42 68 00 194 1069 2:35
5 16 00 69 00 172 1241 2:58
6 16 00 71 00 116. 1357 3:14
7 17 36 71 00 96. 1453 3:27
8 17 30 73 00 115. 1568 3:43
9 15 44 73 34 111. 1679 3:58
10 14 39 75 04 109. 1787 4:13
L1 14 39 76 56 108 1895. 4:27
12 15 44 78 26 109 2004 4:42
13 17 30 79 00 111 2115 4357
14 20 59 79 15 210. 2325 5326
15 19 30 77 15 143 2468. 5:45
16 19 16 73 34 209 2677 6:13
17 21 30 73 30 135, 2812 6132
18 22 36 78 00 259. 3071 7:07
19 MACDILL 400 3471 821l

ftp:/ftp.aoml.noaa.gov/pub/hrd/aberson/surveillance/040910N 1 turns.txt
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